Division of Corporations



Page 1 of 1

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H14000219767 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850) 617-6380

From:

Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

Account Number : FCA00000023 Phone : (850)222-1092 Fax Number : (850)878-5368

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:

MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE JOHNSON & JOHNSON VISION CARE, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	06
Estimated Charge	\$60.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

Lews, 7

COVER LETTER

TO:	Amendment Section Division of Corporations					
SUBJ	JECT: Johnson & Johnson Vision Care, In	c.				
_	Name of Surviving Party					
The e	inclosed Certificate of Merger and fee	(s) are submitted	for filing.			
Please	e return all correspondence concernin	g this matter to:	•			
Linda	King					
	Contact Person					
Johnso	on & Johnson					
	Firm/Company	-				
One Jo	ohnson & Johnson Plaza, WH-3163					
	Address					
New E	Brunswick, New Jersey 08933					
	City, State and Zip Code					
lking@	git s.j nj.com					
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annua	report notification)				
For fu	irther information concerning this ma	tter, please call:				
	E. King	at (⁷³²	524-2018			
	Name of Contact Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number			
<u> </u>	Certified copy (optional) \$30.00					
Amen Divisi Clifto 2661 I	EET ADDRESS: Idment Section Ion of Corporations In Building Executive Center Circle IMPERIOR OF THE BUILDING O	Amendr Division P. O. Bo	NG ADDRESS: nent Section t of Corporations ox 6327 ssec, FL 32314			

CR2E080 (2/14)



Articles of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name; form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

Name L10000033408	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type
Vistakon Lens Care, LLC	Florida	Limited Liability Company
SECOND: The exact name, form/enti	ty type, and jurisdiction of th	e surviving party are as follows:
Name 256675	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
Johnson & Johnson Vision Care, Inc.	Florida	Corporation

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss.605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s.605.1023(1)(b).

N. SEP 18 AM 10: 03

FOU	RTH: Please check one of the b	oxes that a	pply to surviv	ing entity: (if applic	aule) 14 SET 10		
\boxtimes	This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the amendment, if any to its public organic record are attached.						
	This entity is created by the me	rger and is	a domestic fi	ling entity, the publi	c organic record is attached.		
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached.						
	This entity is a foreign entity that does not have a certificate of authority to transact business in this state. The mailing address to which the department may send any process served pursuant to s. 605.0117 and Chapter 48, Florida Statutes is:						
					<u> </u>		
							
under SIXT	H: This entity agrees to pay any ss.605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1 H: If other than the date of filing than 90 days after the date this do	072, F.S. g, the delay	ed effective d	late of the merger, w	hich cannot be prior to nor		
	ENTH: Signature(s) for Each Par						
	of Entity/Organization:	•	gn <u>atu</u> re(s):		Typed or Printed Name of Individual:		
Vistak	on Lens Care, LLC		(Br))11 m(Donna Mulin, Secretary		
Johnso	on & Juhnson Vision Care, Inc.		Muk	mce_	Donna Malin, Secretary		
Corpo				, President or Office	er -		
	al partnerships: Si			ure of incorporator.) ther or authorized pe	rson		
	orida Limited Partnerships: Signatures of all general partners on-Florida Limited Partnerships: Signature of a general partner						
			a generai par an authorized				
Fees:		pany:	\$25.00	For each Corpor	ation; \$35.00		
	For each Limited Partnership: For each Other Business Entity:		\$52.50 \$25.00	For each General			

PLAN OF MERGER

The following plan of merger is submitted in compliance with sections 607 and 608, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: Vistakon Lens Care, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Target"), shall merge with and into Johnson & Johnson Vision Care, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), and the existence of the Target shall cease.

SECOND: The Articles of Incorporation and the By-laws of the Surviving Corporation in effect at the effective time of the merger, shall continue to be and remain the Articles of Incorporation and the By-laws of the Surviving Corporation.

THIRD: The directors and officers of the Surviving Corporation in office on the effective date of the merger shall be and remain the directors and officers of the Surviving Corporation until their successors are duly elected and appointed, all in accordance with law.

FOURTH: At the effective time of the merger, Johnson & Johnson, a New Jersey corporation, is the sole member of the Target, and all of Johnson & Johnson's interests in the Target shall be canceled and no shares of the Surviving Corporation shall be issued in exchange therefore.

FIFTH: This merger shall become effective upon the filing of the Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party to this Plan, pursuant to the approval and authority given by resolution adopted by their respective Board of Directors or Sole Member, has caused this Agreement to be executed by its proper officers as the respective act, deed and agreement of such party on this 25th day of August 2014.

(signature page follows)

VISTAKON LENS CARE, LLC

Name: Donna Malin Title: Secretary

JOHNSON & JOHNSON VISION CARE, INC.

Name: Donna Malin Title: Secretary